

CHAMBER OF ECONOMY OF MONTENEGRO



Montenegro

Ministry of Foreign Affairs



indenested by giz between Exercisions to be been a construction of the second construction of the se

Presentation of the 5th edition "Montenegro Investment and Business Opportunities"

H.E. Mr Đorđe RADULOVIĆ – Minister of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro

chaired by Ambassador Miroslav ŠĆEPANOVIĆ Deputy Director General of the DG for Bilateral Affairs and Economic and Cultural Diplomacy <u>20 DECEMBER 2021</u>

 FROM 09:00 TO 10:15 LIVE & ZOOM – Working language: English

PROVISIONAL AGENDA

09:00 – 09:05 Keynote speech by **H.E. Mr Đorđe RADULOVIĆ,** Minister of Foreign Affairs 09:05 – 09:10 Opening remarks by **Mr Christoph BREUNIG**, Deputy Head of Mission, German Embassy

09:10 – 09:15 Opening remarks by **Mr Čedomir FUŠTIĆ,** Acting Director General of the DG for Bilateral Affairs and Economic and Cultural Diplomacy

ECONOMIC OUTLOOK OF MONTENEGRO

09:15 – 09:25 Ms Slavica PAVLOVIĆ, Head of Sector for Associations, Chamber of Economy 09:25 – 09:35 Mr Andrej LAKIĆ, Assistant Director Sector for Promotion of Foreign Investments and International Cooperation, Montenegrin Investments Agency

PRESENTATION OF MIBO - SECTORIAL INVESTMENT OPPORTUNITIES

09:35 – 09:45 Mr Pavle GRGUROVIĆ, Second Secretary at the DG for Bilateral Affairs and Economic and Cultural Diplomacy

09:45 - 10:10 Q & A session

10:10 – 10:15 Closing remarks by Ambassador Miroslav ŠĆEPANOVIĆ, Deputy Director General of the DG for Bilateral Affairs and Economic and Cultural Diplomacy

10:15 Cocktail



Embassy of Montenegro Ankara Address: Çayhane Sokak 41/10 Gazi Osman Paşa Ankara/ Türkiye tel: +90 312 436 46 98 fax: +90 312 436 15 46 www.mvp.gov.me



No: 02-1000/2

The Embassy of Montenegro in the Republic of Turkey presents its compliments to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Turkey and has the honor to inform that the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Montenegro will organize, in hybrid form, Presentation of the 5th edition of "Montenegro Investment and Business Opportunities," on 20th December 2021, for the members of diplomatic core in Montenegro. The Embassy would kindly like to invite you to participate on this event online, via Zoom platform. Information about online participation are as follows:

Time: Dec 20, 2021 09:00 AM Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/95145502804?pwd=KzhGTDZIVIhzOWxyUIVyRklxclAvUT09 Meeting ID: 951 4550 2804

Passcode: 857140

The Embassy of Montenegro in the Republic of Turkey would kindly like to ask the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Republic of Turkey to share the invitation with all stakeholders that might be interested in this event.

The Embassy of Montenegro in the Republic of Turkey avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Ministry of Fersion Affairs in the Republic of Turkey the assurances of its highest consideration.



Ankara, 8 December 2021

Embassy of Montenegro in the Republic of Turkey

Ankara

9/10